Village of Clarksville Planning Commission 2022 Annual Report

January 2022

The 2021 Planning Commission Officers are the following

- Chairperson – Nicholas Lee

- Vice Chairperson – Josh Depew

- Secretary – Diane Sheldon

Main street planter & trash cans investigate replacing them.

Public hearing scheduled for February 17, 2022 meeting

2021 Annual Report was reviewed and accepted by PC. Sent to council.

Annual appointment of officers was completed.

February 2022

Public hearing for Village of Clarksville Playground project. Public comment was heard. Traffic flow, lighting, hours of operation and noise were concerns expressed by the public comment.

John Jewell was appointed to one of 2 vacant Planning Commission seats.

March 2022

2022 Annual Work Program was accepted by PC after recommended changes by council. 170 Front St zoning violation, special use permit not completed.

April 2022

Public Comment: Judith Transue Information regarding Farmers Market for 2022. Open seats on the PC board at least 1 but up to 3. Edit of PC calendar for 2022, sent to council.

May 2022

Public Hearing: Doggie Daycare at the elevator: All positive comments. Verified hours of business, number of dogs allowed and the indoor & outdoor containment areas. Annual review of premises must be allowed. Positive recommendation set to council.

June 2022

Meeting cancelled

July 2022 Meeting cancelled

August 2022 Meeting cancelled

September 2022

Appointment of new commissioner Kellie Hall

Chairperson Nicholas Lee resigned; Diane Sheldon will fulfill the chairperson responsibilities until a new PC chairperson can be appointed. Preparation plans were made for the holiday tree lighting and Santa event.

October 2022

Park/Playground Project agreement was reviewed, accepted and signed by both the village and the library. Next signs fencing and funding. John Jewell will accept the chairperson position on the PC.

November 2022 Meeting cancelled

December 2022

Planning Commission Chairperson – Nicholas Lee

Planning Commission Secretary – Diane Sheldon